, ‘"-.ON_ UOES!G.J(]

.
fe

TS

EEPORE THE RAIIROAD COMILISSION OF THE
STATE OF CALITORNIA.

* k x

N r

Decision No.

CETOE S

In the Matter of the Application of
SPRING VALIEY WATER COQMPANY,

)
)
a corporation, for authorization to )
issue promissory notes, to execute s ; Application Number 35609.
)
)

collatersl trust agreement and %o
pledge bonds theremnder to secure

said notes,

M AR ap Sy A e = A o % oy Sy

John E. Behan for applicant.

LOVELAND, Commissioner.

OPINTION.

SERING VALIEY WATER COMPARY aeis suthority to issune

$4,000,000.00 face value 0 2-year 6 per cent notes due March 1,
1920, and $5,250,000.00 of its 4 per cemt gemeral mortgage bonds

-

- payable December 1, 1923. Applicant 1ntends to sell its notes on
a 7 pexr cent basis and use the p':.-oc'eeds for purposes hereinsfter
specified. The $5,250,000.00 of bonds 1t desires to pledge as

seourity for the payment of the $4,000,000.00 of notes.
Applicant bas reported revennes snd expenses for

1917, 1916 and 1915 as follows:




I ¢t enm 31917 1916 1915

-
-
-
]
.

Operating Revenues .#3, 632 252.40-% 509,’!84.43.#3,512 795.50 |
Operating Zxpenses £ 1,716,110.63: 1,683,270.89: 1,633,885.18

Ret Operating Revenues *$1,916,141..87° -&,826 513.59° @.,878,910.52

Kiscellaneous Incoma=

“Tonts 172,984.74:  118,836.15+ 109,661.82 -
Intereat on impounded moneys,etc: 72:,366 33z 63 282.44: 63,499.30

Miscellansous ,53’1 .’76 , 645.41 1,4.4% «16 |

Total MKiscellaneons Income
Gross Income 2,183 oeo.vo. a,omsz.s'z" 2, 063,512.60

" e

Deductions:

lnterest =

Uncollectidble Bills

Rent Expenses

Rop~Opersting Taxes

Amortization of debt discount
" and expense

Contingent Ma'bility

Miscellaneous Ron~-Operating

Expenses

790,862.45:  792,081.7L:  776,079.09
9,280.77: 6,505,672 2,336.79
36,224.63:  17,624.69

25, 4.60.43- 25,029.59:  21,404.76

1,843.36:  43,676.44:  £3,629.20
58,204.28:  46,727.15: 290,323.58

1,618-.29- 1,895.15- 2 565.'!6
iscellaneons © 2,452.93: - - - 134.49
Total Deductions. T80, 8 C a0 Ob5, 0000 L e BOB08

Surplue earnings for yoar *$1,293,408.24°$1,054,278.23°% 909,615.94

T oot 40 QRTOE R DN RY TR 20 OF g0 00 R O

The opera.tw mem include :imso.ooo.oo for deprecis-
ti.on and $474,892.77 for taxes; thoao foxr 1916 inolude $288,000.00 for de~
preciation and $494,026.02 for taxes, while those for 1917 include
$288,000.00 for depreciation and $625,787.19 for taxos. In 1915, the
company disbursed in the form of dividends $840,000.00; in 1916 .3980,000.00
and in 1917 $1,015,000.00.  Applicants.reports show that during the
3-yoar period, its surplus has been increased from :'ma.zzb.zs to
$863,921.65.

Applicant reports that on December 31; 1917, its assets
and liabvilities were a3 followa:




———————

ASSETS -

Fixed capita.l, * & & & a c' s & o o o. . o o [ #68.517,666.75
Bonds in treasury including 3,897 pledged, . . . 6,262,000.00
mtorials and SnppliOS’. - L - - - L J -» - - - - 267.156.88
Cagh on hand and 42 DBRKB, o o « « « « « o o o » 39,914.28
Cash deposited witk Unlon Trust Company because
of real estate sudject to mortgage, . . 619,322.65
Consumers accounts receivabdle, « « « o « o = « o 106,028.88
Other accounts recoivable, o = « = = 2 « « « & « 34,219,06
Contingent asset -deposits under fujunction pro-
coodinings, « . . 2,278,074.19
Discount on 5-1/2 per cent BoteS, e « o o o o o 31,361.19
Sugspense temporary water system at Camp Fremont, 21,621.52

~

TOTALASSETS, * & s o - .$78,177,355.40"
SIABILITIES : |

Capital Stock Outstanding, « o o o o a « = $28,000,000.00
Surplusz capital contributed by shareholders, 84.0,000.00
Bond.ﬂ Oﬂtﬁt&ﬂdiﬂg, [ ] - L » - - - - - - > - - m’lﬂ’OOOQOO .
In hands of pudlic, . . .$17,859,000.00
in treasury, « « ¢« o « o 6,262,000.00

Six months b-1/2%. collateral trust motes, . . 3,000,000.00
Current liabilities, . . = v 2 ¢ o « & » 689,128.77
Swin peaks turmmel assessment , . . . . . 736,946.81
Depreciation and obsolescence fund, . . 34326,196.20
Contingent 1iadility fund, o« = = ¢ o o &« 2,278,074.19
Baoployees insurance fund, o « o s o o 44,760.86
25,996.35
14,261,332.67 .
863,921.656 -

T0TAL LIABILITIES, « « *’18,177;,355.40 ‘

.
8

Real estate sales suspense,. « . « « » . :
i

Capital surplus - appreciation of propertie
Surplus - 2ot reveRu®, « « « ¢ o o o o o o

¢ 4 ° & % 0 4

Lppllicant reperte its capital expenditures :Eof the six
months ending December 31, 1917, as follows:




City Distribution Meins, « - . « - « $17,983.64

Metors Installed in San Francisco, « . . .
Meters fnstalled outside of Sanm Franciseco,

Service Comnections, « « « « o « « : : : . e 9,078.51

. 9,981.856
» 618080
Calaveras D8I, » o o « o s o « 6.6 o o o o o e «281,133.66
Pleasanton Townehip County Water Distrioct, well and
. Pire, . .« . . . 25,222.00
Pleasanton Improvemente, drainage and irrigation, . . 11,501.23
- Sunol Improvements, extending filter gallery, otc., 5,17¢.07
Sm mtonio m, - - ®. & - L] » L J - - L J - - - - - 2'070.56
Crystal Springs Reservoir, roasd work, . . . 157.66
San Andreas AqUedTUCt, « + ¢ . ¢ ¢ . o o o e B897.60
San Andreas Transmission Iire, trestle, . 580.03
Sax Andreas Reservoir, fences and sewer, 364,91
Ravenswoed Pumps, additions to cottage, . 218.27
Stone Damr Aqueduct, . & o 2o ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o . 178.46
MIOS Supply Iaine, - L] ) L] - - - - - L ) - 1,541484’
Street Assesswent Work, San Francisco, . «10,098.32
Lake llexrced Development, subdivision, etc., o 1,127.77T
Columbisa Heights Water System, pump end tank, » 1,694.70
Newcoxbe Avenuo PutP, o « o s « o o o « o o 1,074.83
Black Point Pump, new oil tank, « « + . . . . o o 1,866.568
Rew Gersge, mackine & blacksmith shop, San Francisco, . 2,374.43
ﬁOlOPhonO Id.m._ ® * o & 2 4 4. 2 e o s @ s e s s s o . ) 9.90

® & & & & v @ @

. 0 & & % % s 8 b

¢ & 4 3 8 8 & 0 b 0 % 8
S ¥ & 4 2 &4 ¢ B 2 N 2
2 P 0 B & & 4 8 ¥ o

" & % 0 & O 3 &

»

Creldlit-
' Refund of parit of original deposit on :
purchase of 40 acres Cnlgvoraa..xesorvoir, ' 25.00‘

‘ » N
Iwin Peake Ridge Tunnel Assessment No. 5, . . 202,720.89
$687,560.40

Applicant further reports that prior to July 1, 1917, it
has expended &.;065.896.35, against whick the Commission has never
suthorized the iaane of any form of seourity. Its total uncapi-
talized expenditures to December 31, 1917, are r_epoﬁ:tod at
$1,665,436.75. | -

Applicant hos an suthorfzed bond Lsane of §28,000,000.00.
The bonds mature Decembder 1, 1923 and bear interest at the rate of
4 per cent. per annum, payable semf.znnuslly. O the bonds auth-
orized, $17,869,000.00 were outstanding or December 31, 1917. In |
addition to the bonded indebtedness, applicant reports that pursuant
to Decision Number 4560, dated August 21, 1917, At has isauned

$3,326,000.00 Tace value of notes payable March 1, 1918.
Applicant now aske authority to isaune ¥4,000,000.00 face

value of -2-yeaxr 6 per cent notes payable March 1, 1920. Of these

-
L
e g

4—




notes, it desires to issue forthwlith $3,;300;000.00 and uce the proe
coeds to pay Ln part the $3,325,000.00 of notes due I;fa.rch 1, 1918.
If the notes are so0ld on & 7 per cent basis, applicant will roalizo '
epproximately $3,239,854.18, or $85; 6-05.82 less than the face valuo
of the notes to be paid. Ajpplioa.nt will pay the bala.nco due - on.
the notes, approximately £85,605.82, as well a8 the oxpenses Inoi-
dental to fh.e isene of the $4;0005000.00 of notes, out of its sur-
plus esrunings. | The remaining $700;000.00 of 2=-year 6 per cent
notes spplicant proposes to issue from time to time fLor the purpose
of reimbursing 1ts trezsuwry for capital expenditures yrior to
December 31, 1917, as ite finencisl needs may demend. In as much
ag applicant reporte an uncapitalized expenditure of $l':655f;436.75
to December &1, 1917, I am of the opinton thst it should be sme
thorized to use the proceeds from the issue of the $7oo;ood.oo of
notee to reimburse in part its treseury for copital o:pond.imé;s
prior +o December 3J1, 1917. | |
Applicant asks authority to exsoute & oo.lla,tera;

trust agreement under the terms of which it desires to icsue the

»0005,000.00 0f 2-yoar & per cent motos due March 1, 1920. A

copy of the agreement has beon filed herein and merked Exhibit No. 1.

The agreement, among other tiings , provides that “he notes mar

be issued in various dexominations, ranging from $1,000.00 to
£100;,000.00 oach; that the notes may be redeemed at 101-1/2

per cent of the principal sum on the L£irst interest date, at

101 per cent of the principal sum on the second intereaf date

and et 100~1/ 2 per cent of, fho principal sum on the third interocst

date; that $3,300,000.00 of the notes may de iscued fortbwith and

that as security for the $5,30d;600.oo,o£ notes the company will deposit
wi‘ch the trustee @;890@;000.00 of its gomeral mortgage 4 per oent




bonde; that the remaining §$700,000.00 of notes may be issued from
time to time as the company deens  necessary wnder the same terus
a.nc} conditions as the 3313-.300,000.00- of notes and that the company
- will always keep on depcsit with the trustee as collatersl securi-
ty for the payment of the notes a sufficient amount of ita general

mortgage 4 per ceat bonds as will render the notes available for

investments by savings banks under the terms of the California
Banking Acte It appears that the $4,290,000.00 of bonds now to
be pledged as collatersl security for the %,500,0,00.60 of notes aroﬁ
more than sufficient to meet the requirementsat this time. It 48
advisable, however, to allow 3ome margin t6 cover a deeline in fhe
price of applicant’s bonds. T the price of its donds increase,
it may under the trust agreement withdraw part of vhe colhterQ.
Bearirg in mind the various appraisals of applicant's properties,
its funded debt and its earnings, I am willing %o Tecomuend the ap-
rroval of the collateral trust agreement. It should, however, be
understood that the approval of the agreement ' im no woy coxxdits
the Commission to authorizing the issue of more than $5,2560,000.00
of boxds as secwrity for the payment of the §4,000,000.00 of zotes.
If 4t should become nesessary to deposit additiomal collatersl, the
matter of issuing bomds for that purpose will bave to be taken up
in g. subsequent proceeding.

I hoerewith submit the following form of Ordex.

Q9 R D E R.
© SERING VALLEY VATER COMPANY having applied to the
Railroad Commfission for authority to issue and sell $4,000,000.0¢
face value of 2-year 6 per cexnt notes duwe March 1, 1920 and 1eene
and pledge $65,250,000.00 of its general mortgagq 4 per comnt bonds
dm‘ December 1, 1923, a hearling having dbeen heia and the COzmr.asiQn

B




being of the opinion that the money, properiy or labor to be pro-
cured or pald for by the igeue of gald notes and the pledging of
Sald bonds is ressonsbly required for the Purpose or purposes apdoi-
£ied in the order and that such pmrpose or purposes are not in whole
or in part reasonebly chargeable to operating expenses or to Lincome,

IT IS EEREBY ORDERED that SPRING VALIEY WATER COMPANY
be, and it is heredy, grauted anthority to execute a collateral
trust agreement substantially iz the ’sama form as the colla.ﬁeral
trust agreement f£iled with the Railroad Commission in this Proceed-
ing and marked Exhibit "Number One™.

I IS EERRBY FURTEER ORDERED that SERING VALIEY
?.'A.m COMPARY bq_",‘,and 1t 1is hereby, granted authority to issue, on
a 7 per cent basis or upor more favorable terns, $4,000,000.00 face
value of its Z-yeaxr 6 per cen‘b.notlda payable March 1, 1220.

IT IS EEREBY PURTEER ORDERED that SPRING' VALIEY WATER
COMPAﬁI be, and it iz hereby, authorized to issue and pledge as
security for the payment of sald $4,000,000.00 of notes $6,250,000.00
face value of ite genersl mortgage 4 per cent bonis payable December
1, 1923, said bonds to be pledged in the ratic of spproximately
$1,000.00 of btonde to every $760.00 of notes issued.

The au‘chority herein granted is granted upon the f£ol-
lowing conditions and not otherwise.

(1}.=- The proceeds from the sale of the $2,%00,000.00 of
notes herein authorized to be issued shall be used dy appli-
cant to pa§ in whole or in part the $3,325,000.00 of notes
dué March 1, 1918 and issued pursusnt to the Reilrosd Commd 8~
sion's Decision Junber 4560, dated August 21, 1917.

(2) em The proceods from the sale of the remalving $700,000.00

of notes applicant shell wse for the purpose of reimbursing

its treasury in part for capital expenditures prior to
-




(3)e=

December 31, 1917.

The approval hexein given of the collateral trust
agreement is for the purpese of this proceeding only
and an approval in 30 far as this Cormission hes jurisdic-
tion under the terms of the Public TUtllities Act, and is
not intended as an approval of sald collateral trust sgree-
mont a3 to suck other legal requirements to which said
collateral trust agreement may be subjeot.

The authoxity herein granted to execute a collateral
trust sgreement substantially in the same form as the cole
latersl trust agreement filed with the Commission ard

marked Exhibit "Number One™ shall not be interpreted az

autborizing the issue and dépoeit of bonds in excess of
$6,250,000.00, it being wnderstood that iZ it should be-

' come necessary to deposit additional bonds under the terms

of sald ¢collatersl trust agreement, the matter of issuing
and depositing arny additional bonds will be'.taken up in &
subsequent proceeding.

After the notesherein anthorized to-be issued shall
have bYeen pald, the bonds pledged as collateral security
for the payment of salid notes shall be returned to appli-

cant’s treasury and thereafter issued oxnly upoen Lurther
order of this Commission.

On or before the twenty-fifth day of eack month,
applicant shall file with the Railroad Commission sush
statements a8 are required by the Cormission’s General

Order Number 24, eald order, In so far a3 applicadble, being
made & part of this order.

=Sa




(7} = . The asuthority herein granted shall mnot become
effective until applicant has pald the fee prescribed by
the Public Ttilities Act.

(8)e- The authority herein granted shail apply only
to such notes and bonds a3 may be issued or pledged on

or before Fenruary 28, 1919.

Tkhe foregoing Opinion and Order are heredy
approved and ordered f£iled as the Opinion and Order of the Railrosd
Commission of the State of California.

Dated at Sexn Francisco, California, this //4-% .
day of February, 1918.

K 'ff’“w..rz:s:)'y/ 7 ! Calimla
0015")—13
jo ' . /. \ >

' /\ "\/ "(t’ 2

Coumi ssLoners.




